Date
8/31/2019

9/24/2019

10/31/2019

10/31/2019

11/30/2019

12/31/2019

12/31/2019

12/31/2019

2/17/2020

2/28/2020

3/30/2020

4/30/2020

4/30/2020

5/31/2020

5/31/2020

6/30/2020

7/31/2020

7/31/2020

7/31/2020

7/31/2020

7/31/2020

7/31/2020

9/30/2020

11/30/2020

11/30/2020

12/10/2020

2/28/2021

2/28/2021

2/28/2021

Phase ID & Description
C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU

C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU

C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU

C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU

C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU

C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU

C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU

C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU

C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU

C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU

C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU

C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU

C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU

C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU

C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU

C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU

C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU

C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU

C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU

C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU

C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU

C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU

C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU

C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU

C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU

C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU

C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU

C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU

C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU

Activity
OIL-VEHICLE EXPENSE

REPAIRS-VEHICLE EXPENSE
OIL-VEHICLE EXPENSE
REPAIRS-VEHICLE EXPENSE
OIL-VEHICLE EXPENSE
REPAIRS-VEHICLE EXPENSE
OIL-VEHICLE EXPENSE
REPAIRS-VEHICLE EXPENSE
REPAIRS-VEHICLE EXPENSE
OIL-VEHICLE EXPENSE
REPAIRS-VEHICLE EXPENSE
REPAIRS-VEHICLE EXPENSE
OIL-VEHICLE EXPENSE
OIL-VEHICLE EXPENSE
REPAIRS-VEHICLE EXPENSE
REPAIRS-VEHICLE EXPENSE
REPAIRS-VEHICLE EXPENSE
REPAIRS-VEHICLE EXPENSE
OIL-VEHICLE EXPENSE
REPAIRS-VEHICLE EXPENSE
REPAIRS-VEHICLE EXPENSE
OIL-VEHICLE EXPENSE
REPAIRS-VEHICLE EXPENSE
REPAIRS-VEHICLE EXPENSE
OIL-VEHICLE EXPENSE
REPAIRS-VEHICLE EXPENSE
OIL-VEHICLE EXPENSE
REPAIRS-VEHICLE EXPENSE

OIL-VEHICLE EXPENSE

Notes

New Battery

BLOWER MOTOR REPLACED

Tires New (4)

Transfer case service

OIL COOLER REPLACED

AIR FILTER

TIRE ROTATION
BLOWER MOTOR FOR AC REPLACED
AIR FILTER

CABIN AIR FILTER

BATTERY REPLACED

PDC REPLACED

REPLACE ENGINE OIL COOLER, FLUSH COOLING SYSTEM CAMSHAFTS REPLACED -2

WINDSHIELD REPLACED

ACCIDENT REPAIR - HIT CURB AT HIGH SPEED

WIPERS

Vendor
QUALITY QUICK LUBE INC.

AUSTIN D. CARVER

QUALITY QUICK LUBE INC.

AUTO TECH - HAYS, KS

QUALITY QUICK LUBE INC.

CALLS SERVICE LLC

QUALITY QUICK LUBE INC.

QUALITY QUICK LUBE INC.

AUSTIN D. CARVER

QUALITY QUICK LUBE INC.

JAY HATFIELD CHRYSLER DODGE JEEP RAM
QUALITY QUICK LUBE INC.

QUALITY QUICK LUBE INC.

QUALITY QUICK LUBE INC.

CALLS SERVICE LLC

JAY HATFIELD CHRYSLER DODGE JEEP RAM
QUALITY QUICK LUBE INC.

QUALITY QUICK LUBE INC.

QUALITY QUICK LUBE INC.

OK TIRE OF DODGE CITY, INC.

JAY HATFIELD CHRYSLER DODGE JEEP RAM
WEX BANK

QUALITY MOTORS

SAFELITE FULFILLMENT, INC

WEX BANK

BRIGGS OF FORT SCOTT

CALLS SERVICE LLC

CALLS SERVICE LLC

CALLS SERVICE LLC

Cost Amount
53.32

212.54
53.32
437.45
53.32
796.58
53.32
56.28
7.35
53.32
664.95
27.05
53.32
53.32
16.13
547.83
27.05
38.96
53.32
320.79
555.98
63.90
1,992.51
297.12
90.63
1,568.81
47.84
25.80

47.84



3/31/2021

4/29/2021

5/7/2021

5/31/2021

5/31/2021

8/31/2021

9/30/2021

10/31/2021

11/30/2021

11/30/2021

11/30/2021

1/31/12022

9/7/2022

9/30/2022

10/31/2022

11/712022

11/712022

11/8/2022

11/30/2022

12/31/2022

2/28/2023

3/14/2023

3/30/2023

3/30/2023

5/5/2023

6/9/2023

6/9/2023

6/26/2023

6/30/2023

6/30/2023

7/26/2023

C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU
C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU
C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU
C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU
C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU
C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU
C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU
C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU
C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU
C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU
C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU
C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU
C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU
C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU
C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU
C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU
C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU
C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU
C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU
C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU
C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU
C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU
C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU
C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU
C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU
C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU
C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU
C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU
C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU
C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU
C999024 #24 - 2018 RAM R/C
4X4 PU

REPAIRS-VEHICLE EXPENSE

OIL-VEHICLE EXPENSE

REPAIRS-VEHICLE EXPENSE

REPAIRS-VEHICLE EXPENSE

OIL-VEHICLE EXPENSE

OIL-VEHICLE EXPENSE

OIL-VEHICLE EXPENSE

REPAIRS-VEHICLE EXPENSE

REPAIRS-VEHICLE EXPENSE

REPAIRS-VEHICLE EXPENSE

OIL-VEHICLE EXPENSE

OIL-VEHICLE EXPENSE

OIL-VEHICLE EXPENSE

OIL-VEHICLE EXPENSE

OIL-VEHICLE EXPENSE

REPAIRS-VEHICLE EXPENSE

REPAIRS-VEHICLE EXPENSE

REPAIRS-VEHICLE EXPENSE

REPAIRS-VEHICLE EXPENSE

OIL-VEHICLE EXPENSE

OIL-VEHICLE EXPENSE

REPAIRS-VEHICLE EXPENSE

OIL-VEHICLE EXPENSE

REPAIRS-VEHICLE EXPENSE

REPAIRS-VEHICLE EXPENSE

REPAIRS-VEHICLE EXPENSE

REPAIRS-VEHICLE EXPENSE

REPAIRS-VEHICLE EXPENSE

REPAIRS-VEHICLE EXPENSE

REPAIRS-VEHICLE EXPENSE

REPAIRS-VEHICLE EXPENSE

BULB

Windshield Receipt-reimb ryan forester

TIRES NEW (2)

BATTERY
VACCUM LEAK REPAIRED

COOLING SYSTEM FLUSH

Oil change.

AutozoneAntifreeze and hose clamp
AutozoneUpper radiator hose
AutozoneAntifreeze/coolant

RADIATOR, TERMINATOR ASSEMBLY, PULLEY, CLAMP ANTIFREEZE REPLACED

Two new rear tires and oilChange.

TIRES (2)

thermostat/thermostat housing.
*Coolant Reservoir Cap

* 2 Gallons of coolant

2 gallons of antifreeze for truck 24
WATER PUMP/ TIRE ROTATION

STARTER

WEX BANK

CALLS SERVICE LLC

RYAN D. FORESTER

CALLS SERVICE LLC

CALLS SERVICE LLC

CALLS SERVICE LLC
PIONEER QUICK LUBES INC
OK TIRE OF DODGE CITY, INC.
DISKIN'S AUTO & TOWING SERVICE INC
PIONEER QUICK LUBES INC
PIONEER QUICK LUBES INC

PIONEER QUICK LUBES INC

CALLS SERVICE LLC

CALLS SERVICE LLC

COLBY M. ANDERSON

COLBY M. ANDERSON

COLBY M. ANDERSON

DISKIN'S AUTO & TOWING SERVICE INC
CALLS SERVICE LLC

CALLS SERVICE LLC

CALLS SERVICE LLC

CALLS SERVICE LLC

COLBY M. ANDERSON

AUGUST I. BRIDGES

AUGUST I. BRIDGES

THOMAS M. GARRETT

COLUMBUS TIRE & SERVICE INC
DISKIN'S AUTO & TOWING SERVICE INC

BRIAN D. TIPPETT-PIFER

7.10

47.84

24525

419.79

47.84

47.84

50.95

42212

106.88

108.74

40.09

64.56

50.53

50.53

50.53

31.17

60.76

13.13

814.13

56.98

56.98

573.51

53.00

520.51

17.51

14.19

43.18

26.05

389.49

593.44

230.46



8/31/2023  C999024 #24 - 2018 RAMR/C  REPAIRS-VEHICLE EXPENSE SPARK PLUGS/OIL CHANGE THROUGH DIAGN VALOR FORD, INC. 761.34

4X4 PU
8/31/2023  C999024 #24 - 2018 RAMR/C  REPAIRS-VEHICLE EXPENSE FUEL PUMP VALOR FORD, INC. 1,272.56
4X4 PU
ROWSE AUTO DETAIL 256.80

2/29/2024  C999024 #24 - 2018 RAMR/C  REPAIRS-VEHICLE EXPENSE  DETAIL
4X4 PU






